OP \$40.00 4217518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469921

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RollSeal, Inc.		04/12/2018	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HH Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 99	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217518	POLARCOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2059720163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (205) 972-0145
Email: kbush@bushlaw.us
Correspondent Name: Kenneth M. Bush
Address Line 1: PO Box 381146

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth M. Bush
SIGNATURE:	/KMB/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RollSeal, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, does hereby remise, release, quitclaim, assign, transfer and convey to HH Technologies, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, having an address of PO Box 99, Bremen, Alabama 35033, its successors and assigns, all of RollSeal's rights, including any goodwill, to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4217518 for the trademark "POLARCOOL".

RollSeal, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/16/2018

By Brett Crider, CEO

4/12/2018 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0210